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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OFFICE OF THE TREASURER 

The Honorable Tim Eichenberg 
State Treasurer 

Samuel K. Collins, Jr. 
Deputy State Treasurer 

The following pages summarize the  
Local Government Investment Pool 

(LGIP) portfolio activity for the month of  
August 2020. 

The source of the information was the  
State Treasurer’s Investment Committee 

(STIC) Binder dated October 2020. 



Portfolio Summary – Local Government Investment Pool (LGIP) 

Summary 

 Ending August market value for the LGIP was $1,053 mil versus July’s reported closing value of $980
mil.

 The LGIP maintains a AAAm rating by Standard & Poor’s.

Portfolio Mix 

 At the end of August, the portfolio was invested as follows: 58% in US Treasuries, 24% in
collateralized demand deposit accounts with qualified banking institutions,  14% in US government
agencies (13% floating rate; 1% fixed rate), and 4% in supranational securities.

 At month-end, the LGIP held positions in 58 securities.

Investment Earnings 

 During August, the fund earned $205,325.

 For FY2021, the fund earned $450,539.

 LGIP earnings are retained by participants after a management fee of 0.05% is paid to the General
Fund.

Performance 

 Gross yield on the LGIP was 0.22% at the end of August.

 Net yield to participants was 0.17%.

Investment Highlights 

 For the LGIP, the WAM(R) of 48 days and WAM (F) of 83 days were within their maximums of 60 and
120 days respectively.

 During the month, the LGIP purchased $300 mil US Treasury securities and $20 mil supranational
securities.

Investment Strategy 

 LGIP WAMs are currently 39 and 70 days for WAM(R) and WAM(F), respectively.

 LGIP will continue to focus on maximizing safety of principal and providing adequate liquidity
through the use of prudent investments.

Net Asset Value/Share 

At month-end, the Net Asset Value per Share of the Local Government Investment Pool was $1.00008. 
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Local Government Investment Pool (10933300)

Portfolio Fact Sheet
August 2020

Portfolio Characteristics Duration Mix

1,053.5
0.23
0.13
0.09
0.39
0.39
AA+

Total Net Assets (Millions)
Weighted Average Life (Years)
Weighted Avg. Effective Duration (Years)
Weighted Average Coupon (%)
Weighted Average Current Yield (%)
Weighted Average Yield to Maturity (%)
Weighted Average Rating
Number of Holdings 58

100.9%

(0.9%)
0 - 1 Yrs
N/A

Asset Mix Top Ten Portfolio Holdings

18.3%

82.6%

-0.9%

Cash And Cash Equivalent
Cash And Pending
Fixed Income

Security ID Security Name % of 
Assets

Coupon
Rate

Maturity
Date

89499LC10 BANK OF THE WEST 13.23% 0.00 1/9/2020

9127962J7 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BILL ZERO CPN 01/OCT/2020 3.76% 0.00 1/10/2020

912796TU3 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BILL ZERO CPN 03/DEC/2020 3.76% 0.00 3/12/2020

9127962Z1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BILL ZERO CPN 12/NOV/2020 2.93% 0.00 12/11/2020

9127965F2 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BILL ZERO CPN 29/DEC/2020 2.82% 0.00 29/12/2020

912796A66 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BILL ZERO CPN 12/JAN/2021 2.82% 0.00 12/1/2021

9127963W7 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BILL ZERO CPN 04/FEB/2021 2.82% 0.00 4/2/2021

9127964T3 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BILL ZERO CPN 24/NOV/2020 2.01% 0.00 24/11/2020

9127963R8 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BILL ZERO CPN 01/SEP/2020 1.88% 0.00 1/9/2020

894993C02 Wells Fargo Checking 9.19% 0.00 1/9/2020

Quality/Rating Weightings Sector Weightings (as % of Market Value)

-0.2

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

AAA AA+ A-1 A-1+ A-2 N/A

11.2% 14.5% 13.4%

58.1%

1.9% 0.9%

(20%)

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

Government
Related

Short Term
Investment

Treasuries Unclassified

15.0%

82.6%

3.3%

(0.9%)

Returns Series

Current Month Trailing 3 Months Year-To-Date Trailing 1 Year Trailing 3 Years Trailing 5 Years Inception

Local Government Investment Pool 0.02 0.06 0.57 1.21 1.69 1.22 0.99

S&P LGIP Gross yield 0.02 0.07 0.57 1.25 1.72 1.23 0.79

Excess 0.00 (0.01) (0.01) (0.03) (0.03) (0.01) 0.20

(0.5)

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

3.5

4.0

Current Month Trailing 3 Months Year-To-Date Trailing 1 Year Trailing 3 Years -
Annualized

Trailing 5 Years -
Annualized

Inception - Annualized

Local Government Investment Pool S&P LGIP Gross yield

1

* Sector and total level ratings represent a weighted average of all investments. Unrated securities will lower credit ratings in aggregate.

** Credit quality ratings are delivered where available by J.P. Morgan’s fixed income analytics vendor BlackRock Solutions.
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